

# Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.520  
Date Received: 16 April 2018

---

**\*Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

---

## Information Requested:

1. How many people under the age of 18 have been admitted to your adult mental health wards in:
  - a. 2015 – 15 People
  - b. 2016 – <5 People
  - c. 2017 – 2 People
  
2. How many of these were under 16 years of age in:
  - a. 2015 - 0
  - b. 2016 - 0
  - c. 2017 - 0
  
3. What age was the youngest patient to be admitted to an adult mental health ward during this time in:
  - a. 2015 – 17 years
  - b. 2016 – 17 years
  - c. 2017 – 17 years